Wildlife Inspection Offices

Please note international movement of wildlife must occur at Designated Wildlife Ports. Non- designated ports may be
used in special circumstances as outlined in 50 CFR Part 14 Subpart C.

Anchorage - Designated

Mail: P.O. Box 190045 Anchorage, Alaska
99519 Physical: 4600 Postmark Drive,
Suite NB207

Anchorage, Alaska 99502

Phone: (907) 271-6198

Fax: (907) 271-6199

fwsole anchorage @fws.gov

Eastport

6286 Main Street

Bonners Ferry, ID 83805
Office Phone: (208) 267-6751
Cell Phone: (360) 410-9540
fwsole eastport@fws.gov

New York - Designated

70 E. Sunrise Hwy. #419

Valley Stream, New York 11580
Phone: (516) 825-3950

Fax: (516) 825-3597

fwsole jfk@fws.gov

Atlanta — Designated

4341 International Parkway, Suite #104
Atlanta, Georgia 30354

Phone: (404) 763-7959

Fax: (404) 366-7031

atl inspectors@fws.gov

El Paso

Physical: 3600 E. Paisano (BOTA), #142A
El Paso, Texas 79905

Phone: (915) 730-7031

Fax: (915) 532-4776

fwsole elpaso@fws.gov

Newark — Designated

1210 Corbin Street, 1st Floor Elizabeth,
New Jersey 07201

Phone: (908) 787-1321

Fax: (908) 787-1334

fwsole newark@fws.gov

Baltimore - Designated

Mail: P.O. Box 778

Hanover, Maryland 21076
Physical: BWI Air Cargo Complex
Building F, Suite 1500
Baltimore, Maryland 21240
Phone: (410) 694-9590

Fax: (410) 694-9594

fwsole baltimore@fws.gov

Erlanger

236 Wendell H. Ford Blvd.
Erlanger, Kentucky 41018
Phone: (859) 817-8299
fwsole dhlcvg@fws.gov

Pembina

10980 Interstate 29 North

@ Border Pembina Port of Entry
Pembina, North Dakota 58271
Phone: (701) 825-6366

Fax: (701) 825-6368

fwsole pembina@fws.gov

Boston - Designated

70 Everett Avenue, Suite 315
Chelsea, Massachusetts 02150
Phone: (617) 889-6616

Fax: (617) 889-1980

fwsole boston@fws.gov

Fort Lauderdale

Ft. Lauderdale International Airport
Port Everglades Seaport

50 Terminal Drive

Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33315
Phone: (954) 359-2719

Philadelphia

Mail: P.O. Box 399

Essington, PA 19029

Physical: 8601 Lindbergh Blvd
Philadelphia, PA 19153
Phone: (215) 492-5850
fwsole Philadelphia@fws.gov

Brownsville

1500 W. University Blvd. #239
Brownsville, Texas 78520
Phone: (956) 504-2035

Fax: (956) 504-2289

fwsole brownsville@fws.gov

Guam

415 Chalan San Antonio Road
Baltej Pavillion, Suite 209
Tamuning, Guam 96913
Phone: (671) 647-6064

Fax: (671) 647-6068

fwsole agana@fws.gov

Portland - Designated
P.0. Box 55206

Portland, Oregon 97238
Phone: (503) 231-6135
Fax: (503) 231-6133
fwsole portland@fws.gov
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Buffalo

405 N. French Road #120 B
Amherst, New York 14228
Phone: (716) 691-3635

Fax: (716) 691-3990

fwsole buffniagara@fws.gov

Honolulu - Designated

3375 Koapaka St., #B296

Honolulu, Hawaii 96819

Phone: (808) 861-8525 Fax: (808) 861-
8515

fwsole _honolulu@fws.gov

Puerto Rico

GSA Center

651 Federal Dr., Suite 372-1
Guaynabo, Puerto Rico 00965
Phone: (787) 749-4338

Fax: (787) 749-4340

fwsole sanjuan@fws.gov

Calais, ME

103 Headquarters Road
Baring, ME 04694
Phone: (207) 454-1706
Fax: (207) 454-1738
fwsole maine@fws.gov

Houston - Designated

19241 David Memorial Drive, Suite 175
Shenandoah, Texas 77385

Phone: (281) 230-7225

Fax: (281) 230-7227

fwsole houston@fws.gov

San Diego

610 West Ash St., Suite 1103
San Diego, California 92101
Phone: (619) 557-5794

Fax: (619) 557-2997

fwsole sdsy@fws.gov

Champlain

237 West Service Road
Champlain, New York 12919
Phone: (518) 298-4825

Fax: (518) 298-4708

fwsole champlain@fws.gov

Laredo

220 W. Hillside, Suite #3
Laredo, Texas 78041
Phone: (956) 726-2234
Fax: (956) 726-3718
fwsole laredo@fws.gov

San Francisco — Designated

1633 Old Bayshore Highway, Suite. 248
Burlingame, California 94010

Phone: (650) 876-9078

Fax: (650) 876-9701

fwsole sfo@fws.gov

Chicago - Designated

10255 W Higgins Rd

Suite 350

Rosemont, IL 60018

Phone: (847) 298-3250 Ext: 110
Fax: (847) 298-7669

fwsole chicago@fws.gov

Los Angeles - Designated
370 Amapola Ave., #114
Torrance, California 90501
Phone: (310) 328-6307
Fax: (310) 328-6399
fwsole lax@fws.gov

Seattle — Designated

17930 International Boulevard Suite 500
Seattle, Washington 98188

Phone: (206) 241-0191

Fax: (206) 241-1760

fwsole seattle@fws.gov

Dallas/Ft. Worth — Designated

Mail: P.O. Box 610069

DFW Airport, Texas 75261 Physical: 1639
West 23, Suite 105

DFW Airport, Texas 75261

Phone: (972) 574-3254

Fax: (972) 574-4669

fwsole dfw@fws.gov

Louisville - Designated

600 Martin Luther King Jr. Place Suite 322
Louisville, Kentucky 40202

Phone: (502) 582-5989

Fax: (502) 582-5981

fwsole louisville@fws.gov

Savannah

2 Main St, Warehouse 27
Garden City, GA 31408
Phone: (470) 426-6215
Fax: (404) 366-7031
SAV_Inspectors@fws.gov

Denver

Denver International Airport P.O. Box
492098

Denver, Colorado 80249

Phone: (303) 342-7430

Fax: (303) 342-7433

fwsole denver@fws.gov

Memphis - Designated

3150 Tchulahoma Rd., Suite #6
Memphis, Tennessee 38118
Phone: (901) 544-3694

Fax: (901) 544-3696

fwsole _memphis@fws.gov

Sweetgrass

P.O. Box 165

39825 Interstate 15
Sweetgrass, Montana 59484
Phone:(406) 335-4350
fwsole sweetgrass@fws.gov

Detroit

2599 World Gateway Place, Bldg. 830
Detroit, Michigan 48242

Phone: (734) 247-6800

Fax: (734) 247-6805

fwsole detroit@fws.gov

Miami - Designated

3701 N. W. 82nd Avenue
Doral, Florida 33166
Phone:(305) 526-2994 or 2620
Fax:(305) 526-7480
miami_wlinspectors@fws.gov

Tampa

Mail: 8710 West Hillsborough Avenue
Suite 366

Tampa, Florida 33615

Physical: 4662 Air Cargo Road Suite 1100
Tampa, Florida 33614

Phone: (813) 348-1500

Fax: (813) 348-1534

fwsole tampa@fws.gov
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Dulles

Mail: P.O. Box 16922
Washington, DC 20041

Physical: 23703-C Air Freight Lane
Suite 200

Dulles, VA 20166

Phone: (703) 661-8560

Fax: (703) 661-8562

fwsole dulles@fws.gov

Minneapolis/St. Paul

7150 Humphrey Drive,

Suite 2186

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55450
Phone: (612) 726-6302

Fax: (612) 726-6303

fwsole minnstpaul@fws.gov

New Orleans - Designated
2424 Edenborn Ave Room 100
Metairie, Louisiana 70001
Phone: (504) 219-8870

fwsole neworleans@fws.gov
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